### 506262798 09/21/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6309544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FABRUS LLC	12/22/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FABRUS, INC.	
Street Address:	11099 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD, SUITE 230	
City:	LA JOLLA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16831508

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)720-5125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583145458 Email: jjung@mofo.com **Correspondent Name: AMANDA CASALE** 

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER, 12531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79247-20003.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA CASALE
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda Casale/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=79247\_20003\_Assignment\_1#page1.tif source=79247\_20003\_Assignment\_1#page2.tif source=79247 20003 Assignment 1#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053838 FRAME: 0502 506262798

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "FABRUS LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FABRUS LLC" TO "FABRUS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 10:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100V

DATE: 12-23-11

AUTHENTYCĂTION: 9254011

**PATENT** REEL: 058899 FRAME: 0389

Jeffrey W. Bullack, Secretary of State

4388851

111332459

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delewere.gov/authver.ahtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:21 AM 12/23/2011 FILED 10:21 AM 12/23/2011 SRV 111332459 - 4388851 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 103 AND 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-216 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

FABRUS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company into FABRUS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Conversion"):

- 1. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Fabrus LLC.
- The date the Company's Certificate of Formation was filed in the State of Delaware is July 13, 2007.
- The name of the corporation into which the Company shall be converted pursuant to this Certificate of Conversion is Fabrus, Inc.
- The conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 5. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act and Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

733359 v3/SD

PATENT REEL: 050899 FRAME: 0300 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of December 22, 2011.

FABRUS LLC

s/ Vaughn Smider Vaughn Smider Manager

733359 v3/SD

PATENT REEL: 050899 FRAME: 0305